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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 3157429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE ot*"JULY 2025

NUMBERS

17.

JUDGE: S MYBURGH AJ

SECRETARY: CHARMAINE MAHLATSI

PARTIES

HLUPHEKA EMILY MKHABELA
PLUS ONE VS STEFANUS
GUSTAVUS SMITH PLUS TWELFTH
OTHERS

JL EXCAVATORS (PTY)LTD VS
THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS OTHERS

KUMORDOR SHARON FUSENA VS
THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE PENSION
FUND PLUS VS LIMOSA
INVESTMENTS 239 (PTY) LTD T/A
SPEED WORX PLUS TWO OTHERS

GAUTENG ELECTRICAL
SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD VS THE
CITY OF TSHWANE

OFFICE 2.21

CASE NUMBERS

2025-074631

2025-077699

2025-081470

2025-087033

2025-094939

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 01°*July 2025



19.

21.

24,

26.

29.

33.

43.

44,

46.

JL EXCAVATORS (PTY) LTD VS 2025-077699
THE CITY OF TSHWANE

METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY &

127 OTHERS

Duplicate, matter number 6

MJEJANE GAME RESERVE HOME 2025-095298
OWNERS’ ASSOCIATION NPC

(REGISTRATION NUMBER:

2009/01/016655/08) VS MINISTER

OF WATER & SANITATION & 6

OTHERS

MUNICIPAL EPLOYEE PENSION 2025-087033
FUND VS SPEED WORX

Duplicate, matter number 9

PLAMEDY MUKEDI VS MINISTER 2025-096183
OF HOME AFFAIRS & 2 OTHERS
REFUGEE MATTER

THE BODY CORPORATE OF 2025-096828
KEURBOOM VS THE CITY OF

TSHWANE METROPOLITAN

MUNICIPALITY & ANOTHER

PETER MANTJATA VS THE FALL 2025-097459
RENTAL COMPANY 7 ANOTHER

EX PARTE ORYX GAS SOUTH 2025-097983
AFRICA (PTY) LTD

EX PARTE AFRICAN OXYGEN 2025-097997
LIMITED

PETER MANTJATA / FALLS RENTAL  2025-097459
COMPANY
Duplication, matter number 33
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